

SR1430 LRB098 22442 GRL 61362 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Robin Lynn Mullane of Waukegan, who 4 passed away on July 30, 2014; and 5 WHEREAS, Robin Mullane was born on November 21, 1961 in 6 Waukegan; she was a 1979 graduate of Waukegan High School; and 7 WHEREAS, Robin Mullane worked in accounting departments 8 for many years on the West Coast; she most recently worked as a 9 clerk at the Citgo Station in Beach Park; and WHEREAS, Robin Mullane enjoyed working in her yard and was 10 11 especially fond of roses; she also enjoyed riding her bike and spending time with her dogs, Chico and Sparky; and 12 13 WHEREAS, Robin Mullane was preceded in death by her adopted mother, Patricia Flynn; and 14 15 WHEREAS, Robin Mullane is survived by 2 sons, William 16 Gordon, III of Beach Park and Richard (Amanda Martinez) Gordon; 17 a granddaughter, Kristyn Denise Gordon; her mother, Judy Rumph; 2 brothers, Randy (Donna Simpson) McDonald and Jim Rumph (April 18 19 Peters); 2 sisters, Dawn (Joseph) Simon and Sue (Bill) Linsky;

her adopted father, John (Nora) Flynn; her boyfriend, Steve

20

- 1 Rossi; and many aunts, uncles, nieces, and nephews; therefore,
- 2 be it
- 3 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- 4 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
- 5 family and friends, mourn the passing of Robin Lynn Mullane;
- 6 and be it further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of Robin Mullane as an expression of
- 9 our sympathy.